

**CITY OF WOOSTER
PALMER STREET MILE 0.99 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: MARCH 21, 2019**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Boss Union Contracting		Stout Excavating, Inc.		Dirt Dawg Excavating		Adena Corporation		Matt Winters Excavating LLC		Wenger Excavating, Inc.		Ray Bertolini Trucking		Lockhart Concrete			
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,388.98	\$ 8,388.98	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,114.00	\$ 2,114.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00			
2	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	85	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 22.17	\$ 1,884.45	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 32.60	\$ 2,771.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 850.00			
3A	203	EXCAVATION	545	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 23.18	\$ 12,633.10	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,995.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 7,493.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 32.80	\$ 17,876.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,450.00			
3B	203	EMBANKMENT	356	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 16.86	\$ 6,002.16	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 7,654.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,848.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,560.00			
4	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	151	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 21.19	\$ 3,199.69	\$ 3.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 2.82	\$ 425.82	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,057.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 996.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 151.00			
5	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	45	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 30.09	\$ 1,354.05	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00			
6	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	28	CY	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 8,596.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 298.53	\$ 8,358.84	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 6,832.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00			
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE (LIMESTONE)	25	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 62.56	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 100.22	\$ 2,505.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 82.20	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00			
8	407	TACK COAT	22	GAL	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6.01	\$ 132.22	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 123.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 132.00			
9A	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22	6	CY	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 328.62	\$ 1,971.72	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 299.50	\$ 1,797.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00			
9B	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2	9	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 4,077.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 304.55	\$ 2,740.95	\$ 660.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 272.40	\$ 2,451.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,925.00			
10	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH FILTER	10	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 196.39	\$ 1,963.90	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00			
11	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	1.0	CY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,849.93	\$ 4,849.93	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 998.00	\$ 998.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00			
12A	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 748.02	40	FT	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 32.21	\$ 1,288.40	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00			
12B	611	29"x45" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.04 (CLASS HE-IV)	109	FT	\$ 300.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 242.11	\$ 26,389.99	\$ 290.00	\$ 31,610.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 25,615.00	\$ 245.85	\$ 26,797.65	\$ 220.00	\$ 23,980.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 27,468.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 47,088.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 65,400.00			
13	611	MANHOLE, 72" ID	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,712.70	\$ 4,712.70	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$15,424.00	\$ 15,424.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			
14	611	CONDUIT, MISC.: SUPPORT OF 8" SANITARY SEWER	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 718.04	\$ 718.04	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00			
15	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 4,906.00	\$ 4,906.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,379.91	\$ 6,379.91	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$13,749.00	\$ 13,749.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00			
16A	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	2	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 34.90	\$ 69.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00			
16B	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	2	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 34.90	\$ 69.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00			
17	638	WATERLINE RELOCATION (6")	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,440.65	\$ 4,440.65	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,556.00	\$ 2,556.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00			
18A	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.01	MI	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$14,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$135,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$150,469.60	\$ 1,504.70	\$18,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$28,439.00	\$ 284.39	\$137,500.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 1,250.00			
18B	642	EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	0.02	MI	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$14,500.00	\$ 290.00	\$135,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$114,356.89	\$ 2,287.14	\$15,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$15,470.00	\$ 309.40	\$100,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 1,900.00			
19	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	168	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 27.81	\$ 4,672.08	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,360.00			
20	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1,514	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,570.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,135.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,514.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,056.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,422.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,028.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 4,239.20	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,406.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,514.00			
21	670	SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION	471	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,884.00	\$ 4.88	\$ 2,298.48	\$ 2.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,884.00	\$ 1.87	\$ 880.77	\$ 2.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 2,260.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,768.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,355.00			
22	832	EROSION CONTROL	2,500	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00			
							\$	-																	
							\$	124,000.00																	
CONTINGENCIES 10%							\$	12,400.00																	
GRAND TOTAL							\$	136,400.00	\$	97,033.76	\$	101,169.00	\$	105,994.00	\$	106,816.30	\$	113,222.00	\$	129,552.69	\$	130,420.50	\$	136,347.00	

Bond Subs List	Cincinnati Insurance	Bond Subs List	Western	Bond Subs List	Granite Re.	Bond Subs List	Ohio Farmers Ins	Bond Subs List	Philadelphia Indemnity	Bond Subs List	Hartford	Bond Subs List	Ohio Farmers	Bond Subs List	Western Surety
ORC 3517.13	No Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes

Note: Highlighting indicates a math error.